USB Deviceserver
INU-50
Hardware Installation Guide
MHAB-EB-INU50
Version: 1.3 | 2024-07
Overview
This 'Hardware Installation Guide' provides a description of
the hardware installation of the INU-50. The initial setup is

Herewith SEH Computertechnik GmbH declares that
Product: USB Deviceserver
Type designation: INU-50
Serial no.: 319 yyyy mm nnnnn
(yyyy = year, mm = month, nnnnn = seq.
no.)
is in conformity with the provision of the
DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT
AND OF THE COUNCIL of 26 February 2014
on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States
relating to electromagnetic compatibility (recast)
DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT
AND OF THE COUNCIL of 8 June 2011
on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances
in electrical and electronic equipment (recast)
Standards applied:
EN 61000-6-2: 2005
EN 61000-6-3: 2007 + A1: 2011 + AC: 2012
EN 61000-3-2: 2006 + A1: 2009 + A2: 2009
EN 61000-3-3: 2008
EN IEC 63000: 2018
To meet the above specifications, the user has to comply with
all instructions defined in the enclosed manual Hardware
Installation Guide.
44
Bielefeld, March 26, 2024
Dipl.-Ing. Rainer Ellerbrake, General Manager
Important:
The latest version of the EC declaration of
conformity can be downloaded from the website
of SEH Computertechnik GmbH:
services/ce-notifications.html
45
UK – Declaration of Conformity
Representative´s Address:
SEH Technology UK Ltd.
Ray Bridges
The Sussex Innovation Centre,
Science Park Square, Falmer,
Brighton, Great Britain, BN1 9SB
Phone: +44 (0)1273-2346-81
Herewith we declare that
Product: USB Deviceserver
Type designation: INU-50
Serial no.: 319 yyyy mm nnnnn
(yyyy = year, mm = month, nnnnn = seq.
no.)
is in conformity with the provision of the
THE DEPARTMENT FOR BUSINESS, ENERGY & INDUSTRIAL
STRATEGY NOTICE OF PROPOSAL TO PUBLISH 0047/21 of 23
September 2021 of references to standards for
electromagnetic compatibility in support of the
Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 (S.I 2016/
1091)
THE DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIROMENT, FOOD AND RURAL
AFFAIRS, NOTICE OF PUBLICATION 0037/21 of 1 January 2021
of references to standards for the technical documentation
required for assessing materials, components and electrical
and electronic equipment in support of the Restriction of the
USE of Certain Hazardous Substance in Electrical and
Electronic Regulation 2021 (S.I 2021/3032)
Standards applied:
46
EN 61000-6-2: 2005
EN 61000-6-3: 2007 + A1: 2011 + AC: 2012
EN 61000-3-2: 2006 + A1: 2009 + A2: 2009
EN 61000-3-3: 2008
EN IEC 63000: 2018
To meet the above specifications, the user has to comply with
all instructions defined in the enclosed manual Hardware